stock whose restricted sale has not been lifted.

For details of the quantity and price adjustment of this repurchase of restricted stock, please refer

to the Company's Announcement on Adjusting the Quantity and Price of the Restricted Stock Incentive

Plan in 2021.(2024-62)

This repurchase is for 42,120 restricted shares of three resignation incentive recipients, with a

total repurchase price of 109,312.32 yuan.

3. Total funds and sources

The repurchase price payable by the Company for this restricted stock repurchase is RMB

109,312.32, all of which are the Company's own funds.

III. Changes of share capital structure after this repurchase cancellation

After the repurchase cancellation is completed, the total number of shares of the Company will be

changed from 1,174,946,885 shares to 1,174,904,765 shares. The changes of the Company's share

capital structure are as follows:

Nature of shares

Before the changes Increase or

decrease in

quantity (shares)r

decrease in

quantity (shares)

in the changes本

次变动增减数

量（股）

Quantity (shares)

Quantity (shares)

Quantity (shares)

After the changes

Quantity (shares) Proportion Quantity (shares) Proportion

I. Unlisted tradable shares 748,526,688 63.71%   748,526,688 63.71%

II. Listed tradable shares 426,420,197 36.29% -42,120 426,378,077 36.29%

In which: 1. Restricted tradable

shares
11,954,601 1.02% -42,120 11,912,481 1.01%

2. Non-restricted tradable shares 414,465,596 35.28%   414,465,596 35.28%

III. Total share capital 1,174,946,885 100.00% -42,120 1,174,904,765 100.00%

Note: On October 29, 2024, the Company issued the "Announcement on the Repurchase and

Cancellation of Part of the Restricted Shares", and the share repurchase and cancellation has not yet

been completed. The total share capital of 1,174,946,885 shares before this change is the total share

capital after the completion of the repurchase and cancellation.

After the repurchase cancellation is completed, the controlling shareholder and actual controller

of the Company will not change, and the Company's equity distribution still meets the listing

7

conditions. Meanwhile, this Incentive Plan will continue to be implemented in accordance with the